

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11473/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in CMA No.5394/2004  
in WP No.2447/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH)

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hina Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of order passed by this Court on 9th January, 2007 in S.L.P.(C) 9793 of 2005, we dispose of this special leave petition by clarifying that the High Court may proceed with the hearing of the writ petition and pass a final order and any party aggrieved by the same may challenge the same, if so advised. We leave open all the contentions that may be open to the parties to be urged before the High Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master